PD684 & PD689
LOOP-POWERED RATE/TOTALIZERS
Loop-
Powered
Backlight
Standard!
• 2 V drop (5.7 V with backlight)
• 5 Digit LCD, 0.6" (15.2 mm) High

signal source makes the PD684/PD689 an ideal choice for process dis-
play.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
PD683-0K0 Loop-Powered Panel Meter for Safe Area
PD684-0K1 Loop-Powered Rate/Totalizer for Safe Area
PD688-0K0 FM & CSA Approved Loop-Powered Panel Meter
PD689-0K1 FM & CSA Approved Loop-Powered Rate/Totalizer
Enclosures and Accessories
Model # of
Meters
Description Mounting
PDA2407 1 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA2409 3 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA2410 4 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Inside Cover
PDA2601 1 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2602 2 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2603 3 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2604 4 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2605 5 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2606 6 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Door
PDA2701 1 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2702 2 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2703 3 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2704 4 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2705 5 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2706 6 Steel NEMA 4 Enclosure Through Door
PDA2801 1 Plastic NEMA 4X Enclosure Through Cover
3
PD684 & PD689 Loop-Powered Rate/Totalizers   Instruction Manual
Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION ------------------------------------------------------------ 3